Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1066045

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 30606
Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-193-20815-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 250 N WATER STE 300 _ NENWNE gec 11 qyp 10 5 R 34 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: 330 Feetfrom [J] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City:  WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202 , 1216 1650 Feetfrom [0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Leon Rodak Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (316 ) 267-3241 ONne [INnw [Ise [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 30606 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _Steve Miller

Purchaser:  Steve Miller

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] Qil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas O] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[] Gsw Permit #:

10/14/2011 10/23/2011 10/24/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Thomas

Lease Name: Kriss Well #: 111

Field Name:

Producing Formation: None

Elevation: Ground:3221 Kelly Bushing: __3232

Total Vertical Depth: 4900 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 308 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 21000 ppm  Fluid volume: 1500 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
11/13/2011

Confidential Release Date: 11/12/2013

Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate, 11/14/2011




I |

1066045

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Kriss 1-11

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 11 Twp;l'0 S. R.34 [ ]East F ]West County: Thomas

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo See Attachment
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction
Dual Compensated
Microresistivity
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.2500 8.6250 23 308 Common 240 3% cc, 2% gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ |Flowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)




ACO1 - Well Completion

Form

Operator Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
Well Name Kriss 1-11

Doc ID 1066045

Casing

Surface

12.2500 |8.6250 23

308

Common

240

3% cc, 2%
gel
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

October 25, 2011

Leon Rodak

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
250 N WATER STE 300
WICHITA, KS 67202-1216

Re:ACO1
API 15-193-20815-00-00
Kriss 1-11
NE/4 Sec.11-10S-34W
Thomas County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Leon Rodak



MDCI MDCI
Kriss #1-11 Soucie-Seele Unit #1-14
330’ FNL 1650’ FEL 2550’ FNL 1990’ FEL
Sec. 11-T10S-R34W Sec. 14-T10S-R34W
3232’ KB 3217’ KB

Formation Sample Top | Datum Ref Log Tops Datum Ref Log Top Datum
Anhydrite 2746 +486 -4 2750 +482 -8 2727 +490
B/Anhydrite 2776 +456 -6 2776 +456 -6 2755 +462
Topeka 3915 -683 -11 3907 -675 -3 3889 -672
Heebner 4127 -895 -10 4123 -891 -6 4102 -885
Lansing 4168 -936 -9 4161 -929 -2 4144 -927
Muncie Crk 4306 -1074 -3 4302 -1070 +1 4288 -1071
Stark 4393 -1161 -5 4386 -1154 +2 4373 -1156
BKC 4449 -1217 -5 4439 -1207 +5 4429 -1212
Marm 4496 -1264 -27 4479 -1247 -10 4454 -1237
Pawnee 4585 -1353 -3 4578 -1346 +4 4567 -1350
Fort Scott 4640 -1408 -5 4633 -1401 +2 4620 -1403
Cherokee 4670 -1438 -6 4664 -1432 Flat 4649 -1432
Johnson Zn 4712 -1480 -5 4708 -1476 -1 4692 -1475
Mississippi 4789 -1557 +2 4778 -1546 +13 4776 -1559
RTD 4900
LTD 4898 4902
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REMARKS
API 15-193-20815
Drilling Fluids: MORGAN MUD
Drill Stem Testing: TRILOBITE
Gas Trailer: NONE
Reserve Pit Chlorides:
-
DRILL TIME (MIN/FT) E 4
DEPTH| & =) SAMPLE DESCRIPTIONS REMARKS
NE
Q
e
3800 This well encountered multiple shows
that were condemned by DST. It was
recommended the well be plugged
Shale gray silty mica October 24, 2011.
~ Respectfully submitted
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Limestone gray f-xIn fos scat fos cast por
NS

Shale brn gray soft sandy

Limestone gray f--xIn sli fos sli chalky

Shale gray grn brn sli silty

Limestone crm f-xIn sli fos sli chalky
dense

Shale gray dk gray sli silty sli pyr

Limestone crm f-xIn fos sli ool scat int fos
por

Shale orange brn gray silty

Limestone crm tan f-xIn sli fos sli ool
dense

Limestone crm f-xIn fos sloe chalky dense

Sandstone gray vf grain pyr silty
Shale gray red sandy

Sandstone tan vf grain fria no show

Shale brn red gray grn

Limestone crm tan f-xIn fos scat fos cast
por chalky

Limestone crm f-xIn sli fos chalky

Limestone crm gray sli fos v chalky

Shale dk gray fis

Sandstone gray f-grain sub rounded fria
NS

Shale brown soft

Limestone crm tan f-xInv fos scat fos cast
por NS

Shale gray grn sandy soft

Limestone tan brown f-xIn fos dense

Shale dk gray carb
Limestone crm tan f-xIn sli fos sli pyr sli
chalky

Shale red grn sandy soft

Limestone gray crm f-xIn fos chalky scat
int fos por NS

Shale red brown grn silty

Shale blk carb
Limestone brn f-xIn dense

Shale red orange grn silty sandy soft

Limestone gray f-xIn fos sli chalky no vis
por NS

Shale red brn g gray silty sandy
Limestone crm f-xIn fos scat vug &fos cast
por NS

Shale red gray sli fis silty

Limestone crm f-xIn sli fos dense

Shale gray red grn fis silty sandy

Limestone crm f-xIn fos sli chalky scat vug
por NS w/ chert tan crm fresh
Shale gray grn red

Limestone gray f-xIn fos p-f vug por SSFO
asphaltic no odor chalky in part

Limestone crm tan f-xIn fos chalky
Shale dark gray grn sli fis

Limestone crm f-xIn fos sli chalky

Shale red orange silty sandy

Limestone crm f-xIn fos chalky

Limestone dark gray gray f-xIn sli fos
dense

Shale black carb

Limestone gray brn f-xIn sli fos dense

Limestone crm f-Ig-xIn sli fos scat int-xIn
por NS

Limestone gray f-xIn dense

Shale black carb

Shale gray grn brn

Limestone crm f-xIn ool sli fos p-f int ool
por SSFO faint odor on break scat brn
spotted stain

Shale gray grn brn silty

Limestone crm f-xIn sli fos p int fos por
scat ppt por VSSFO(waxy) no odor scat
brn stain

Shale black carb

Shale gray grn brn silty

Limestone crm gray f-Ig-xIn sli fos sli
chalky f int-xIn por gd fos cast & vuggy
por SSFO(waxy) fair odor spotted dk brn
stain

Limestone crm gray f-xIn fos sli chalky

Shale dk gray carb

Limestone tan grayf-xIn sli fos sli chalky
dense

Limestone gray f-xIn dense

Stephen J Miller

Topeka 3915 -683

Heebner 4127 -895

Lansing 4168 -936

Muncie Crk 4306 -1074

DST #14338-4388
30-30-30-60
Weak surface blow
Rec: 2' mud /oil spots
FP 21-22 22-23#
SIP 45-54#

Stark 4393 -1161

DST #2 4390-4416
30-60-30-90
2" blow
Rec: 60' mud /oil spots
FP 16-37 39-57#
SIP 1284-1277#

Shale gray grn brn sli silty

Shale gray red soft mica

Limestone brn f-xIn ool sli fos dense

Shale gray brn grn sandy

BKC 4449 -1217

Limestone gray f-xIn sli fos scat fos cast
por scat dk stain
Limestone crm tan f-xIn sli fos dense

Shale mar brn silty sli sandy

Limestone gray brn Ig-xIn mottled shaly
Shale It gray silty sli mica

Limestone gray f-xIn sli fos dense

Shale It gray sli sandy sli pyr

Limestone crm f-lg-xIn sli fos scat vuggy

por NS

Shale red brn silty

Limestone It gray f-xIn sli fos dense

Shale dk gray fis

Shale grn gray brn sandy soft

Marmaton 4496 -1217

Limestone crm It gray f-xIn sli fos dense
w/ chert wht gray sli fos translucent fresh

Limestone crm fxIn sli fos sli chalky
w/chert gray wht sli ool fresh

Shale black carb

Limestone crm f-xIn sli chalky pyritic p int-
xIn por VSSFO faint odor spot It brn stain

Limestone crm f-xIn sli fos w/ chert gray
spic fresh
Shale black blocky carb

Pawnee 4585 -1353

DST #3 4602-4626
30-60-30-60

Rec: 2' mud w/ oil spots

FP 13-19 20-23#

SIP 1115-1039#

Limestone crm gray f-xIn sli chalky no vis
por NSLimestone crm gray f-xIn sli chalky
no vis por

Limestone crm gray f-xIn sli chalky

Shale gray brn sli silty

Ft Scott 4640 -1408

Shale dk gray carb

Limestone gray f-xIn dense

Limestone gray crm f-xIn sli fos dense sli
chalky

Shale dk gray carb

Shale gray grn sandy

Limestone brn f-xIn sli fos dense

Shale gray red brn grn sandy pyr

Limestone gray tan f-md xIn sli chalky p-f

Cherokee 4670 -1438

ppt and vuggy por SSFO faint odor on
break

Johnson Zn 4712 -1480

Limestone tan gray f-xIn sli fos dense

Shale grn red gray sandy

DST #4 4602-4626
30-60-30-60

Weak surface blow

Rec: 2' Mud w/ oil spots

FP 13-19 20-23#

SIP 1115-1039#

Shale yellow grn ora gray brn red soft
sandy

Shale as above

Sandstone gray clear f-md grain sub ang
well sorted fria gd int grain por NS

Limestone crm f-xIn sli fos ool scat int fos
por NS

Limestone It gray f-xIn sli fos sli ool no vis
por

Limestone tan f-xIn sli fos dense

Limestone gray f-xIn sli fos dense

Mississippian 4789 -1557

4900

Operator: MURFINDRILLINGCOINC,

Lease: #1-11 KRISS

Location: _NE NW NE

County:

THOMAS

SEC._11 __ _TWSP _10  RGE_34W
State: KANSAS




Murfin Driling Co 11-10s-34w Thomas C.
ESTING , INC 250 N. Waterfront STE 300 Kriss #1-11
Wichita KS ) . .
67202 Job Ticket: 43218 DST#: 1
ATTN: Steve Miller Test Start: 2011.10.20 @ 05:17:15
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: 1&J
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 08:22:15 Tester: Mike Roberts
Time Test Ended: 12:59:45 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4338.00 ft (KB) To  4388.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3232.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4388.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3221.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8646 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 2324 psig @ 4383.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.10.20 End Date: 2011.10.20 Last Calib.: 2011.10.20
Start Time: 05:17:15 End Time: 12:59:45 Time On Btm: 2011.10.20 @ 08:22:00

Time Off Btm: 2011.10.20 @ 10:54:00

TEST COMMENT: IF:Weak surface blow
IS:No return blow
FF:No blow
FS:No return blow

- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
EB Py e — B Tempersure . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
I R I~ (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
. I ¢ 0| 2258.17 | 115.43| Initial Hydro-static
I : I 1| 2188 | 114.72| Open To Flow (1)
oo = 31 22.39 | 116.20| Shut-In(1)
o b : 64 4556 | 117.40| End Shut-In(1)
Z I : I {": 64 | 2212 | 117.41| Open To Flow (2)
m I F= i 91 23.24 | 118.26| Shut-In(2)
£ T 1 ¢ 151 54.59 | 119.80| End Shut-In(2)
[ I : I 17 152 | 2231.76 | 120.03| Final Hydro-static
w et 1-
; j IR E v ]
Mn 1l 3=
T i L i =
p—— Ton s
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
2.00 mud w ith oil spots 0.01

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43218 Printed: 2011.10.20 @ 16:15:04




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co

250 N. Waterfront STE 300
Wichita KS
67202

ATTN: Steve Miller

11-10s-34w Thomas C.

Kriss #1-11
Job Ticket: 43218 DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.10.20 @ 05:17:15

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: Odeg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: Oppm
Viscosity: 63.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.20 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 6900.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
2.00 | mud with oil spots 0.010
Total Length: 2.00ft Total Volume: 0.010 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43218

Printed: 2011.10.20 @ 16:15:05




Serial #: 8646 Outside  Murfin Driling Co Kriss #1-11 DST Test Nurber- 1
Pressure vs. Time
Lv ] [v ]
8646 Pressure 8646 Temperature
- I I I , ,
B [ Intial Iv‘"o__.u-mﬁm:o | f | Hydro-static 120
2000 110
B 100
1500 —
©
—_ B g0 3
= L m
8 5
° i =
5 B s0 ®
v o)
m 1000 %
o - J
L 70
500 ﬁ % 60
B 50
B - nd m_:_L._:: nd Shut-In(2)
0] L A v y G (T IR e i P |
= | | | | | 40
BAM 9AM 12PM

20 Thu Oct 2011

Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43218

Printed: 2011.10.20 @ 16:15:05




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co

250 N. Waterfront STE 300
Wichita KS
67202

ATTN: Steve Miller

11-10s-34w Thomas C.

Kriss #1-11
Job Ticket: 43219 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2011.10.20 @ 23:00:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: K
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 01:17:45 Tester: Mike Roberts
Time Test Ended: 06:58:00 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4390.00 ft (KB) To  4416.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3232.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4388.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3221.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8646 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 37.21psig @ 4411.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.10.20 End Date: 2011.10.21 Last Calib.: 2011.10.21
Start Time: 23:00:15 End Time: 06:58:00 Time On Btm: 2011.10.21 @ 01:17:30
Time Off Btm: 2011.10.21 @ 04:52:15
TEST COMMENT:  IF:Built to 2" blow
IS:No return blow
FF:Built to 2" blow
FS:No return blow
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
o R R T T 220 Tempeue . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
N | ) I 1. (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
o i ﬁ"vY 1 7 0 [ 2196.20 110.91 | Initial Hydro-static
. £ I I I 1- 1| 1602 | 110.67| Open To Flow (1)
. | Mo ﬁ:\& ] 31 37.21 117.01 | Shut-In(1)
1 j ! IR %’ '% 94 | 1284.17 | 119.37 | End Shut-In(1)
o | I ‘dflm {.: 94 39.33 | 118.74| Open To Flow (2)
z |} | Q; i ¢ 122 57.02 123.92 | Shut-In(2)
N | i ¥ \ 1= 215 | 1277.93 | 124.30 | Final Hydro-static
=T i /f i ; i I 217 | 2069.99 | 122.74| Final Hydro-static
N - \/;4/ - i 1
‘ N L :
Ot 2011 i Timaa(AHh:urs) e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 mud w ith oil spots 100% m 0.30
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43219

Printed: 2011.10.21 @ 08:37:22




1L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
Murfin Driling Co 11-10s-34w Thomas C.
ESTING , INC 250 N. Waterfront STE 300 Kriss #1-11
Wichita KS ) . .
67202 Job Ticket: 43219 DST#: 2
ATTN: Steve Miller Test Start: 2011.10.20 @ 23:00:15
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: Odeg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: Oppm
Viscosity: 59.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.60 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 7900.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches

Recovery Information
Recowery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl
60.00 | mud with oil spots 100% m 0.295
Total Length: 60.00 ft Total Volume: 0.295 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43219 Printed: 2011.10.21 @ 08:37:22



Serial # 8646 Outside  Murfin Driling Co Kriss #1-11 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
¥ ] [v ]
8646 Pressure 8646 Temperature
2250 B ,T_S-&mzc “
B _ I
B | f al Hydro-static
B [ f 120
2000 | _ ”
_ | f
_ I f 110
1750 _ _ "
_ | f
_ I f
1500 _ _ | 100
_ I f 4
_ | f ®
— _ ngl m_:_»f_:._._ .M
21250 i i ©
=t | | 0 g
o] _ f m
5 _ | —_
» 1000 _ r o
2 ! | 80 @
o _ b n
i ~—
750 “ W
_ )\ §
! | 70
_ f
500 | "
| b 4
_ f 60
250 _ ”
|
L 2
0 AL Rtz 50
_ I f
| |
21 Fri 3AM BAM
Oct 2011 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43219

Printed: 2011.10.21 @ 08:37:23




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co

250 N. Waterfront STE 300
Wichita KS
67202

ATTN: Steve Miller

11-10s-34w Thomas C.

Kriss #1-11
Job Ticket: 43220 DST#:3

Test Start: 2011.10.22 @ 04:00:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Ft.Scott
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 06:05:45 Tester: Mike Roberts
Time Test Ended: 10:57:30 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4602.00 ft (KB) To  4626.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3232.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4626.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3221.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8646 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 23.97 psig @ 4621.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.10.22 End Date: 2011.10.22 Last Calib.: 2011.10.22
Start Time: 04:00:15 End Time: 10:57:30 Time On Btm: 2011.10.22 @ 06:05:00
Time Off Btm: 2011.10.22 @ 09:05:15
TEST COMMENT: IF:Built to w eak surface blow
IS:No return blow
FF:No blow
FS:No return blow
Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
I e — - Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
1. | Mn) | (psig) | (degP)
- : 0| 2301.61 116.63 | Initial Hydro-static
} , o 1 13.85 115.25 | Open To Flow (1)
| ] 31 19.03 119.20 | Shut-In(1)
o 1 = 91 | 1115.01 120.86 | End Shut-In(1)
2 } \F.i m g 91 20.66 | 120.29| Open To Flow (2)
- Y. — | 121 23.97 | 122.58| Shut-In(2)
= \ | I d 180 | 1039.37 124.02 | End Shut-In(2)
} I | : 181 | 228863 | 124.72| Final Hydro-static
w2 1 | | :
\ | | ]
\ | | .
o | :
Ll | ]
2 5ot Dt 201 Time tHur)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
2.00 mud w ith oil spots 0.01

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43220

Printed: 2011.10.23 @ 10:04:51




L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

Murfin Drilling Co
ESTING ! INC 250 N. Waterfront STE 300
Wichita KS

67202

ATTN: Steve Miller

11-10s-34w Thomas C.

Kriss #1-11
Job Ticket: 43220 DST#:3

Test Start: 2011.10.22 @ 04:00:15

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: Odeg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: Oppm
Viscosity: 52.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.80 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 6400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
2.00 | mud with oil spots 0.010
Total Length: 2.00ft Total Volume: 0.010 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43220

Printed: 2011.10.23 @ 10:04:52




Serial #: 8646 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co Kriss #1-11 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
8646 Pressure 8646 Temperature
B ' Initial quo-ﬂmzn _ _ _ Final Hydro-static
B _ _
L _
_ 120
- _ _ _
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22 Sat Oct 2011 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43220 Frinted: 2011.10.23 @ 10:04:52




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co

250 N. Waterfront STE 300
Wichita KS
67202

ATTN: Steve Miller

11-10s-34w Thomas C.

Kriss #1-11
Job Ticket: 43221

Test Start: 2011.10.23 @ 01:00:15

DST#:4

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Johnson
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 03:14:00 Tester: Mike Roberts
Time Test Ended: 07:31:30 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4702.00 ft (KB) To  4726.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3232.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4726.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3221.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8646 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 17.15psig @ 4721.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.10.23 End Date: 2011.10.23 Last Calib.: 2011.10.23
Start Time: 01:00:15 End Time: 07:31:30 Time On Btm: 2011.10.23 @ 03:13:45
Time Off Btm: 2011.10.23 @ 05:16:45
TEST COMMENT: IF:Built to very w eak surface blow
IS:No return blow
FF:No blow
FS:No return blow
Prossure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
2500 ! Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
_ 1. | ™Mn) | (psig) | (degP)
_ _ o ] 0 | 2380.59 | 120.17| Initial Hydro-static
7, i i i 1- 1 16.00 119.44 | Open To Flow (1)
7| | | 1. 30 16.89 120.75 | Shut-In(1)
_wm T [ \ i B 59 21.94 122.02 | End Shut-In(1)
Z X f } : } 1. 59 | 1532 | 122.03| Open To Flow (2)
I | ] g 90 17.15 123.33 | Shut-In(2)
& 1 E 123 19.02 | 124.54| End Shut-In(2)
i / g o "%\ T 1.7 123 | 229051 | 12552 | Final Hydro-static
e | - :
V/aninen ASE!
o — I i |
25 S it 2011 Time tHur)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
2.00 mud 0.01
* Recovery from multiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43221 Printed: 2011.10.23 @ 11:26:51




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co

250 N. Waterfront STE 300
Wichita KS
67202

ATTN: Steve Miller

11-10s-34w Thomas C.

Kriss #1-11
Job Ticket: 43221

DST#:4

Test Start: 2011.10.23 @ 01:00:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Johnson
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 03:14:00

Time Test Ended: 07:31:30

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Mike Roberts
Unit No: 48

Interval: 4702.00 ft (KB) To  4726.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3232.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4726.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3221.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8358 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4721.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.10.23 End Date: 2011.10.23 Last Calib.: 2011.10.23
Start Time: 01:00:15 End Time: 07:33:15 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: IF:Built to very w eak surface blow

IS:No return blow

FF:No blow

FS:No return blow

- Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
=0 R b B Fmpmee 3= Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
Al 1. | Mn) | (psig) | (degF)
3 Sun Oet 2011 . Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
2.00 mud 0.01

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43221

Printed: 2011.10.23 @ 11:26:51




Serial #: 8646 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co Kriss #1-11 DST Test Number: 4
Pressure vs. Time
Lv ] [v ]
8646 Pressure 8646 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43221 Frinted: 2011.10.23 @ 11:26:52




Serial #: 8358 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co Kriss #1-11 DST Test Number: 4
Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43221 Frinted: 2011.10.23 @ 11:26:53




ALLIED

| | OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

INVOI

24 S. Lincoln Street

P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665-2906

Voice:

(817) 546-7282

Fax: (817) 246-3361

Invoice Number: 128892
Invoice Date: Oct 14, 2011
Page: 1

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE

Federal Tax L.D.#: 20-5975804
Murfin Drilling Co.
P.O Box 661 optrater Pay 0 PC
Colby, KS 67701
Kriss #1-11 Net 30 Days
KS1-01 Oakley Oct 14, 2011 11/13/11
240.00 | MAT Class A Common 16.25 3,900.00
8.00 | MAT Chloride 58.20 465 60
248.00 | SER Handling 2.25 558.00
20.00 | SER Mileage 27.28 545 60
1.00| SER Surface 1,125.00 1,125.00
40.00 | SER Heavy Vehicle Mileage 7.00 280.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 200.00 200.00
40.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 160.00
1.00 | CEMENTER Alan Ryan
1.00 |EQUIP OPER | Wayne McGhghy
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Tyler Flipse
Subtotal \

30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF

Sales Tax

318.69

INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED

Total Invoice Amount

/7 7,234.20
§

7,552.89

THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

Payment/Credit Applied

L

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 036012

Federal Tax L.D.# 20-6975804

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cemenling equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to salisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. 1have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE <

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

@
@
@
@
@
TOTAL
SALES TAX (If Any) :
TOTAL CHARGES .
DISCOUNT . : IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

H

REMITTO PO, BOX 31 SERVICE POINT;
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 52:,4/5 §£
) E SEC. \i RAN CALLEDOUT ON LOCATION ]JQB START k| AINISH
DAIE ;_l?/ I‘lfI/ 7] AN ]1}‘5 %E‘/ l l 833&; %j}f;n
COUNTY) STAT,
easslelgs |weuy I LOCATIONﬂ?meMn?W 200 70 AL | Thiony ¢ s
OLD OR {EWACisele one) [rtt snStv
CONTRACTOR ﬂ /:1 -u ad ___OWNER
TYPE OF JOB 2
HOLESIZE _'i‘.D. 2 CEMENT
CASING SIZE g? DEPTH 708 AMOUNT ORDERED, &€ ¥ (P62 e 390 2
TUBING SIZE DEPTH ‘
DRILL PIPE . .__DEPTH
"[OOL DEPTH 51
PRES. MAX MINIMUM common_ 24O @ (bt 285058
MEAS, LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. / 57 GEL @
PERFS, CHLORIDE ___ &~ el il
DISPLACEMENT 14 ’n!,.b” ASC @
EQUIPMENT g
ot 4 @
PUMPTRUCK: CEMENTER _#Z{fr" @
as] HELPER /% st @
BULK TRUCK / @
# 342  DRIVER 72 (o @
BULK TRUCK ? =
# DRYEN HANDLING 2 % @ — -‘SEZ&—&
MILEAGE _// ¢ 54/ s (o S EE
REMARKS: TOTAL $¢ 8922
PN G
- * SERVICE
g‘tgd /‘? Iy M; = - ‘ 7
/ DEPTH OF JOB : : X ﬁ,f;
= O Y ) PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ___ /25 <
(ool G (e (aX e EXTRA FOOTAGE @ ,
Lo MILEAGE 2 0. 2 @ 202
,/ el Lo MANIFOLD @ )
ol 1y 1 Toler 119020008 dpxa— @ l62
- @
CHARGE TO: M&aﬂ-‘%@ -
A S —
STREET TOTAL /D45
CITY ________STATE _ZP



cLe o

ALLIED

1 OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

INVOICE

24 S, Lincoln Street Invoice Number: 129085
P.O. Box 31 ]
Russell, KS 67665-2906 Invoice Date: Oct 24, 2011
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1
Fax: (817) 246-3361
Murfin Drlg. Co., Inc. Federal Tax I.D.#: 20-5975804
250 N. Water
Wichta KS 67202 ofFrIates 19
maec
11/23/11
MAT Class A Common 16.25 2,145.00
MAT Pozmix 8.50 748.00
MAT Gel 21.25 170.00
MAT Flo Seal 2,70 148.50
SER Handling 2.25 517.50
SER Mileage 25.30 506.00
SER Plugged to Abandon 1,250.00 1,250.00
SER Heavy Vehicle Mileage 7.00 280.00
SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 160.00
EQP 8 5/8 Dry Hole Plug 92.00 92.00
CEMENTER Andrew Forslund
EQUIP OPER |Jerry Yates
OPER ASSIST |Chris Helpingstine I D
0 w
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subigi 6,017.00
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 43924
INVOICE. 1172% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 6,456.24
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS , -
CURREN% TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

0




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 043518

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO PO.BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:
(A7

o it sni. { |'IW)P, 2 RAN(JI;E} ¢ CALLED OUT Ion LOCATION ?,a ;saré‘fa,., §)B fjﬁ;ﬁ_ .
fec COUNTY  |STATE
_ ;_mg: wetL# . [~// |Location 7044, 133 i ,?td A ﬁo"ﬂr Z/\S" : ,
OLDO Ei&imle one) / }ﬁ L 57D ’
p— ; *
CONTRACIOR f27, r-frn 2. OWNER (S oy &
TYPEOFJOB 27
.HOLESIZE "> /% TD. Y%pa ° CEMENT :
CASING SIZE DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED ,&Z&SM@%
TUBING SIZE f DEPTH__ . , _’% el . ' '
DRILLPIPE &/ /X DEPTH 2 77X , i
TOOL DEPTH 2z
PRES. MAX MINIMUM. COMMON £ 22, O/~ RIUT7 0
MEAS, LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX %;% @ Pi38 ¢¥- A0
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL _&, @D [T, 80
PERFS. CHLORIDE @ ;
DISPLACEMENT - . ASC @ '
EQUIPMENT

PUMP:I'RUCK CEMENTER /ndreu

# 923 28/ HELPER J= rf‘)’

BULK TRUCK: - _,
&2 . DRIVER . C,ANJ

" DRIVER

REMARKS:

257 5hrg), 2002
p7, (220
WSk gy "

pa) 6{7@- 4w T

A ;,% 2rotre bode
32) 1 e ? AL

%"k&"’?

CHARGETO; Zzes Bster

STREET

CITY____. ____ STATE _.ZIp

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby reques{ed to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) (o assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed, The above work was:
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. [ have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAM

‘SIGNATURR 2

st S oxon ST |

@@@‘@@@

HANDL]NG_?% @AY STt
MILEAGE &/ %m’e. \s‘aé.‘a :

TOTALKL S 202

sERVlCE ) l

DEPTHOFIOB 22327 .
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE JA5D, acs
EXTRA FOOTAGE

I
i
MILEAGE 20 »/te) XA @2£x3 2D ]

LENP Dareze— T g
‘@

TOTAL/Le %00 &5

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
g5¢

Z %"k Anc'e,ﬂézf @ P 0)
@
@
@
@
|
TOTAL .. ;
SALES TAX (If Any) :
TOTAL CHARGES ; j
i
DISCOUNT — - . - .. ., -IFPAIDIN 30 DAYS !
\Ery



	Murfin Kriss 1-11 dst 1.pdf
	Murfin Kriss 1-11 dst 2.pdf
	Murfin Kriss 1-11 dst 3.pdf
	Murfin Kriss 1-11 dst 4.pdf

	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 30606
	oname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
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	Section: 11
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	Range: 34
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	Corner: NE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
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	pbtd: 
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	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
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